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SOOK YEE CHOY AND KENNETH CHOO, IN THE DISTRICT COURT

Plaintiffs,

PLAN B FINANICAL, LLC, JPMORGAN CHASE,
BANK, NA, AMIR ARDALAN MOSAVI f/k/a

AMIRARDALAN MOSAVI
KHANDANHAGHIGHI MARYAM SADAT
SAKHAFEIFAR, AND MASSOOD DANESH

PAJOOH,

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

wn wnwun Wn Wn Wn Whun Wn Wn un wun W un

Defendants. 113" JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ORDER GRANTING THIRD-PARTY MIKHAIL BOUILOV’S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO
SUBSTITUTE COUNSEL

On the date indicated below the Court considered Third-Party Defendant Mikhail
Bouilov’s Unopposed Motion for Substitution of Counsel. After considering the Motion, the
Court finds that Movant approved the substitution, and that the substitution is not sought for
delay and should be GRANTED.

It is, therefore, ORDERED, that Harold May of Harold May, PC is discharged as attorney
for record for Mikhail Bouilov, and Jeremy T. Brown of Keating Brown PLLC is substituted as
counsel of record for Mikhail Bouilov.

SIGNED this ____ day of , 2023.

Signed: WWM
8/10/2023
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Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Harold NMay hap.may@may-firm.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Bradford Wald Irelan 10411550 birelan@IMTexasLaw.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Matthew Hansel 24092480 mhansel@hanszenlaporte.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Amy M.Stewart astewart@stewartlawgrp.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Sandra Branch sbranch@stewartlawgrp.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
John Creech john.creech@may-firm.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Melinda Knost mknost@imtexaslaw.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
LeDouglas Johnson liohnson@stewartlawgrp.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Donna Hall dhall@imtexaslaw.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Katie Marsh katie.marsh@may-firm.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Denise Sullivan dsullivan@keatingbrown.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Jeremy Brown 24055221 jbrown@keatingbrown.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Cristina Sanchez Callen 24041856 csanchezcallen@keatingbrown.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Bradford Irelan birelan@imtexaslaw.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Johnny Taylor johnny@johnnytaylorlaw.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Andrea Cook acook@stewartlawgrp.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Matthew Hansel mhansel@hanszenlaporte.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
MASSOOD DANESHPAJOOH texaspropertymanagement@yahoo.com | 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
Harold May hap.may@may-firm.com 8/9/2023 11:56:13 AM | SENT
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